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GI_' M I | Hanumant Harichandra Redkar <hanumantredkar@unigoa.ac.in>

Soa University Mail

Regarding Financial Assistance for Kiran Gawade, FYMCA Student [from MCA
Alumni 2005 Batch - Shri Bhaskar Ghodge]

Bhaskar Ghodge <bhaskar.ghodge@gmail.com> Sat, Jul 22, 2023 at 2:00 PM
To: Jyoti Pawar <jdp@unigoa.ac.in>

Cc: Dean GBS <dean.gbs@unigoa.ac.in>, "Mr. Ramrao Wagh" <ramrao@unigoa.ac.in>, Hanumant Harichandra Redkar
<hanumantredkar@unigoa.ac.in>, Nilesh Borde <nileshborde@unigoa.ac.in>, Pranab Mukhopadhyay <pm@unigoa.ac.in>,
Director Student Placement and Alumni Relations <dir.dspar@unigoa.ac.in>, Finance Officer <fo@unigoa.ac.in>, Registrar
Goa University <registrar@unigoa.ac.in>

Dear Jyoti mam,

Please find the details below. The scholarship will be in the name of my late grandmother Mrs. Tarabai Raghunath
Ghotge.

Transaction date: 20-Jul-2023
Rreference no. : ITOORPSXPO
Amount: INR 45,300.00
Account Number: 30300280471

Beneficiary Banke

Bank: State Bank of India

Branch: Goa University, Taleigao Plateau, Goa
Branch Code: 4311

Branch Phone: 2451241

IFSC: SBIN0004311

MICR: 403002053

Account No: 10664493542

Thank you and Best Regards,
Bhaskar

On Sat, Jul 22, 2023 at 3:04 AM Jyoti Pawar <jdp@unigoa.ac.in> wrote:
Dear Bhaskar,

Thank you for having intimated us of having transferred the second year fees for Mr. Kiran Gawade(Roll No. 2249), our
SYMCA student whom you had sponsored the FYMCA Fees (Rs. 40,990/-) also.

Kindly share the details of the transaction so that the amount can be transferred towards payment of his fees.

Thanks and Best Regards Always,
Jyoti

On Fri, Mar 31, 2023 at 8:03 PM Jyoti Pawar <jdp@unigoa.ac.in> wrote:
Dear Bhaskar,

Thanks a lot.

We will transfer the amount to their accounts and plan for small function during the Alumni meet to announce this
scholarship offered by you in loving memory of your parents and grandparents.

Feeling proud of this initiative of yours.

Best Wishes and Regards Always,
Jyoti



On Fri, Mar 31, 2023, 17:34 Bhaskar Ghodge <bhaskar.ghodge@gmail.com> wrote:
Dear Jyoti Ma'm,

| have transferred INR 40,990/- towards the FYMCA fees for Kiran (INR 25,000/- yesterday and remaining 15990/-
today).

For Atul, transfer of INR 25,000/- was already done on Wednesday. Thank you for all your support.

Best Regards,
Bhaskar

On Sat, Mar 4, 2023 at 1:30 PM Dean GBS <dean.gbs@unigoa.ac.in> wrote:
Dear Bhaskar,

Thank you for having taken the noble decision to provide a scholarship for Kiran Gawade, FYMCA Student in the
name of your Late Grandmother Mrs. Tarabai Raghunath Ghodge.

As per our communication, | am providing below the details of the Goa University Alumni Association Account
Details for depositing the Scholarship amount that you wish to provide to Kiran Gawade.

Bank: State Bank of India

Branch: Goa University, Taleigao Plateau, Goa
Branch Code: 4311

Branch Phone: 2451241

IFSC: SBIN0004311

MICR: 403002053

Account No: 10664493542

This amount will be transferred to Kiran Gawade by the Directorate of Student Placement and Alumni
Relations(DSPAR), Goa University https://www.unigoa.ac.in/systems/c/welfare/directorate-of-student-placement-
and-alumni-relations-dspar.html and transaction details will be emailed to you.

| am attaching herewith for your reference the details of fees paid by Kiran Gawade for the academic year 2022-
23(FYMCA Fees).

Please feel free to write if you have any other queries.

Thanks and Best Regards,
Jyoti

On Sat, Mar 4, 2023 at 5:34 PM Jyoti Pawar <jdp@unigoa.ac.in> wrote:

---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: Bhaskar Ghodge <bhaskar.ghodge@gmail.com>

Date: Fri, Jan 27, 2023 at 3:32 PM

Subject: Re: Regarding Financial Assistance to MCA Students [fromAlumni-Bhaskar]
To: Jyoti Pawar <jdp@unigoa.ac.in>

Dear Jyoti ma'm,
For FYMCA, | would be glad to provide a scholarship for Kiran Gawade, with a hope that he does not
have to do a part time job anymore. | am ok to support him for FYMCA and SYMCA fees. The

scholarship will be in the name of my late grandmother Mrs. Tarabai Raghunath Ghotge.

Let me know the next steps.



Best regards,
Bhaskar

On Thu, Jan 26, 2023 at 2:28 PM Jyoti Pawar <jdp@unigoa.ac.in> wrote:
Dear Bhaskar,

Thank You for the noble initiative.
We will discuss with Registrar the fund transfer procedure to Atul and get back to you with the details soon.

Best Wishes and Regards,
Jyoti

On Thu, Jan 26, 2023 at 12:43 PM Bhaskar Ghodge <bhaskar.ghodge@gmail.com> wrote:
Dear Jyoti ma'm,

| have spoken to Atul Niloji (SYMCA) and am happy to provide a scholarship of Rs. 25,000/- in memory of
my late parents Mr. Shreeram Ghodge and Mrs. Sheetal Ghodge.

Please let me know how | can do the funds transfer.
Meanwhile, | will speak to FYMCA students and confirm the name and amount as soon as possible.

Best Regards,
Bhaskar

On Sat, Dec 17, 2022 at 12:53 AM Jyoti Pawar <jdp@unigoa.ac.in> wrote:
Dear Bhaskar,

| am sorry for the delay in getting back to you.
During the Covid period, the fees were reduced. You are right, it was less.

The details of FY(2022-24 batch), SY(2021-23 batch), and TY(2020-23 batch) fees for the academic
year 2022-23 can be found in the attached letter. Also attaching the income certificates of some
students who had submitted to the office while requesting approval to permit them to pay it in
installments. The prospectus for 2022-23 is also attached herewith for your reference. Fee details are
on page 114 for the batch admitted in 2022-23.

We are very happy to say that we had very good placements this year for the first batch of the two-year
MCA restructured programme (i.e current SY Students) and the last batch of the three-year MCA
programme (i.e current TY Students). Both these batches will be passing out in this academic year
2022-23 in May/June 2023.

Based on these facts, you can suggest the selection criteria that you would like us to adopt for the
Needy Student Scholarships from the Alumni of the Erstwhile Department of Computer Science &
Technology, now a discipline under Goa Business School at Goa University.

Just a thought - during any special occasion, each one of us the Alumni could think of donating any
amount as per our wish to be used for Needy Students Fees / Initiating Startups.

Thanks and Best Regards,
Jyoti

On Thu, Nov 24, 2022 at 2:12 PM Bhaskar Ghodge <bhaskar.ghodge@gmail.com> wrote:
Dear Jyoti ma'm,

Thank you for sharing the information and all your' and team's support on this. | really appreciate this.

The list of people in need is quite overwhelming. Hope we will be making the right decision going
ahead.



Couple of points from my side:

1. My proposal for a scholarship was to see one student per academic year entirely through his /her
MCA program. Only condition being the student should be a Goan. Will need to add more criteria
given the number of people in need.

2. | have done my budgeting based on the fee structure that was given to me in May this year.
Attached for reference. But what Hanumant is mentioning is almost double. Has the fees changed?

Based on earlier fees, | am happy to sponsor one person per year from the above list and continue to
sponsor the same student once selected in following years. | can also check with my batch if they are
willing to contribute as well (over and above my proposed scholarship). But | doubt that everyone can
be helped.

Before | reach out to my batch, it would be good to clarify the confusion on yearly fees.

Thank you and Best Regards,
Bhaskar

On Thu, Nov 24, 2022 at 5:04 AM Jyoti Pawar <jdp@unigoa.ac.in> wrote:
Dear Bhaskar,

| am forwarding the list compiled by Hanumant. We all can plan for a Google meeting to shortlist a
few students or the contribution can come if possible from your Batch for these 14 students for this
academic year. Please let us know your thoughts.

Sorry for the delay.

Thanks and Best Regards,
Jyoti

---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: Hanumant Harichandra Redkar <hanumantredkar@unigoa.ac.in>

Date: Tue, Nov 15, 2022 at 5:15 PM

Subject: Re: Regarding Financial Assistance to MCA Students [fromAlumni-Bhaskar]
To: Jyoti Pawar <jdp@unigoa.ac.in>, Mr. Ramrao Wagh <ramrao@unigoa.ac.in>
Cc: Hanumant Harichandra Redkar <hanumantredkar@unigoa.ac.in>

Dear Madam,

| have one more name on the list. Kindly consider the same.

Dear Madam,

Sorry for the delay as | was speaking to each of the individual students regarding their
requirements. Also, there was an internet problem in my office.

After talking to each of the individual students | have come up with the list of students, year-wise.
They could be helped with the part-payment of Rs. 21,560/- each. (The fee per year for MCA is
around 43,120/-)

FYMCA:

2249 - Kiran Keshav Gawade
2242 - Sneharsh Kerkar
2258 - Arlekar Udesh Uday
2265 - Adarsh Anand Patekar
2231 - Sonia Vishnu Kasar

SYMCA



2118 - Atul Niloji
2122 - Suraj Pandey
2110 - Poojan Naik

TYMCA:

2067 - Sahil Shaikh

2066 - Sangharsh Loliyenkar
2001 - Anish Ahmed

2006 - Sahil Belurkar

2038 - Saleesha Naik

2020 - Rudresh Gaude

Total Rs. 21,560 x 14 = 301840/-

Total Amount is 301840 /- (Rupees Three Lakhs One Thousand Eight Hundred and Forty Only)

Thanks and Regards

H. H. Redkar

Assistant Professor

Computer Science and Technology
Goa Business School

Goa University

Taleigao, Goa - 403 206

Email: hanumantredkar@unigoa.ac.in

Disclaimer visit: https://www.unigoa.ac.in/docs/disclaimer.html.

Dr. Jyoti D. Pawar

Professor(Computer Science and Technology)
GOA BUSINESS SCHOOL(GBS)

Goa University

Taleigao-Plateau

Taleigao, GOA - 403206

( Contact number - 8669609186/191, 9422059112)

Disclaimer visit: https://www.unigoa.ac.in/docs/disclaimer.html.

Dr. Jyoti D. Pawar

Professor(Computer Science and Technology)
GOA BUSINESS SCHOOL(GBS)

Goa University

Taleigao-Plateau

Taleigao, GOA - 403206

( Contact number - 8669609186/191, 9422059112)

Disclaimer visit: https://www.unigoa.ac.in/docs/disclaimer.html.

Dr. Jyoti D. Pawar

Professor(Computer Science and Technology)
GOA BUSINESS SCHOOL(GBS)

Goa University

Taleigao-Plateau

Taleigao, GOA - 403206
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Professor(Computer Science and Technology)
GOA BUSINESS SCHOOL(GBS)

Goa University
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Disclaimer visit: https://www.unigoa.ac.in/docs/disclaimer.html.
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